
2022 Delaware State University Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 21, 2022)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 1-13 1-7 0-6 0-0
Conference 0-5 0-1 0-4 0-0
Non-Conference 1-8 1-6 0-2 0-0

Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/19/22 LONGWOOD L 7-15 150
2/26/22 MANHATTAN L 8-15 119
3/06/22 at Sacred Heart L 3-14 163
3/08/22 at Central Conn. St. L 8-12 267
3/11/22 ODU L 1-18 58
3/13/22 PRESBYTERIAN L 7-15 81
3/18/22 HOW W 17-8 117
3/23/22 SAINT FRANCIS L 7-17 64
3/26/22 WOFFORD L 9-20 196
4/02/22 at Liberty L 5-22 215
4/09/22 COASTAL CAROLINA L 3-20 78
4/16/22 at Kennesaw State L 2-21 121
4/18/22 at Jacksonville L 0-25 71
4/19/22 at Stetson L 3-19 110

Team Statistics DSU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 80-227 241-506
    Goals Per Game 5.71 17.21
    Shot Pct. .352 .476
    Shots on Goal-Att. 175-227 396-506
    SOG Pct. .771 .783
    Shots/Game 16.2 36.1
    Assists 22 102
FREE POSITION OPPORTUNITIES
    Free Position Made-Att. 17-54 40-92
    Free Position pct. .315 .435
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 80 241
    Free Position 17 40
    Unassisted 58 139
    Overtime 0 0
    Goals Scored Avg 5.71 17.21
GROUND BALLS 199 308
DRAW CONTROLS 94 174
TURNOVERS 264 199
CAUSED TURNOVERS 77 141
CLEARS 141-206 180-207
    Clear Pct. .684 .870
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 0 5
ATTENDANCE
    Total 863 947
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8/108 6/158
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB DC TO CT
4 Nardi, Rossella 11 12 4 16 33 1 5 1 18 2
15 McGill, Emmy 10 12 2 14 22 0 12 9 7 4
28 Lambert, Mica 12 7 4 11 27 0 7 9 10 2
29 Craft, Saniya 14 7 3 10 22 0 20 15 17 9
11 Rosiere, India 14 7 3 10 20 0 13 4 13 6

20
Hayes-Jones,
Nahkaleigh 10 7 1 8 13 0 10 6 7 0

10 Gentle, Gwenna 2 5 0 5 9 0 6 4 7 2
18 Bennet, Catherine 6 4 0 4 17 0 1 0 8 0
4 Nardi, Rossella 1 4 0 4 7 0 2 0 1 0
21 Santos, Mayerlin 9 4 0 4 10 0 2 1 6 1
7 Johanson, Brianne 12 2 2 4 6 0 7 0 13 5
27 Epps, Tia 14 2 0 2 12 0 8 2 16 2
15 McGill, Emmy 1 2 0 2 4 0 0 5 1 0
17 Coehins, Dorian 13 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 0
2 Dillard, Nina 13 1 1 2 9 0 3 0 10 0
23 McQueen, Dasia 10 1 0 1 2 0 4 5 4 2
5 Richardson, Madalyn 7 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 2 0
26 Tuck, Chloe 10 1 0 1 1 0 10 0 1 6
1 Downing, London 7 0 1 1 2 0 9 0 8 3
8 Aiken, Aniya 12 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 7 4
16 Anderson, Sydney 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
42 Brown, Moe 13 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 10 3
12 Campanelli, Emily 13 0 0 0 3 0 7 0 16 2
44 Couto-Erickson, Yeda 10 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 19 2
9 Elder, Jahnai 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
14 Green, Ameerah 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

20
Hayes-Jones,
Nahkaleigh 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 2 0

24 Kelso, Nylah 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 McMasters, Hannah 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 McMasters, Hannah 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Omotosho, Laura 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
77 St. Pierre, Allie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Steed, Taylor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Wilson, Caitlyn 12 0 0 0 1 0 19 21 16 15
6 Worley, Karissa 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 3
TM Team 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 35 1

Totals 14 80 22 102 227 1 199 94 264 77
Opponents 14 241 102 343 506 13 308 174 199 141

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
77 St. Pierre, Allie 1 00:30 0 .00 0 .000 0-0-0
42 Brown, Moe 13 532:21 152 17.13 107 .413 1-9-0
44 Couto-Erickson, Yeda 10 305:53 89 17.46 48 .350 0-3-0

Totals 14 838:44 241 17.24 155 .391 1-12-0
Opponents 14 838:44 80 5.72 95 .543 12-1-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Delware State 16 18 15 31 80
Opponents 84 65 49 43 241

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Delware State 50 38 27 40 155
Opponents 21 21 27 26 95

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Delware State 51 48 54 74 227
Opponents 185 127 95 99 506

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Delware State 33 32 35 50 150
Opponents 118 94 67 68 347


